# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7832795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2016
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BASF CORPORATION	02/23/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF COLORS & EFFECTS USA LLC	
Street Address:	100 PARK AVENUE	
City:	FLORHAM PARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8088212
Patent Number:	8088214
Patent Number:	8282729

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v

**Phone:** (716)239-4300

**Email:** esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** ELLEN S. SIMPSON **Address Line 1:** 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPA0033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN S. SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=511 SCC\_Conf. DoA\_BASF Corp\_CE USA LLC\_Engelhard#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062910 FRAME: 0615 source=511 SCC\_Conf. DoA\_BASF Corp\_CE USA LLC\_Engelhard#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062910 FRAME: 0616

# Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal USA

THIS DEED is made between:

**BASF Corporation**, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of the Delaware, of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, USA ("the Assignor");

and

BASF Colors & Effects USA LLC (now known as Colors & Effects USA LLC), a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of the Delaware, of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, USA

("the Assignee");

#### WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor was the proprietor of the patent(s) in USA as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" and
- (b) Pursuant to the Assignment dated June 30, 2016, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patent(s) to Assignee.
- (c) The Assignment of the afore-mentioned patent(s) became effective on June 30, 2016.

#### IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on June 30, 2016, all right, title and interests in **USA** in the patent(s) together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the patent(s) and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignor** this 23 day of February 2023 by Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignee** this 23 day of Febuary 2023 by

Anna Popova, Proxy-Holder BASF Corporation

Juliane Weiß, Proxy-Holder Colors & Effects USA LLC

Kish enotly

PATENT REEL: 062910 FRAME: 0617

## Annex A

IPR Name	Application No	Grant No
Sparkle effect of unique particle size distribution	11/277,897	8088212
Transparent goniochromatic multilayer effect pigment	11/351,416	8088214
Transparent goniochromatic multilayer effect pigment	13/190,584	8282729

PATENT REEL: 062910 FRAME: 0618

**RECORDED: 03/07/2023**